Box Assignment Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

06-21-2000

ET

Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068

mmissioner of Patents and Trademarks: 101386364

Com	imissioner of Patents and Trademarks: 1 was 1000	nu u	не а	mached original documents or copy thereof:	PTO		
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2.	Na	me and address of receiving party(ies):	s.22		
	Bong-Chu Yi		Na	me: Hyundai Motor Company	, c		
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)		Stı	reet Address:	325		
	attached: No		14	0-2 Kye-dong, Jongro-ku, Seoul, Korea	S !		
3	Name of conveyance:	1		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			
<b>X</b>	·	ļ					
	Assignment						
Execution Date: April 1, 2000			Ad	ditional name(s) & address(es) attached? No			
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: <b>April 1, 2000</b>						
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	1	В.	Patent No.(s)			
		÷					
O9/57) 260 Additional numbers attached? No							
5.	Please return the recorded document and address all correspondence to:	6.	To	al number of applications and patents involved		1	
	CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP						
	P.O. Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068	7.	X	Total fee enclosed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00			
	Attention: D. Bruce Prout	8.	X	Any deficiency or overpayment of fees should be credited to <b>Deposit Account No. 03-1728</b> , except for	charged	l or	
10				issue fees required under 37 CFR § 1.18. Please show	our doc	ket	
<b>10.</b> □ Explanatory letter is enclosed.				number with any credit or charge to our Deposit Acco	unt.		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.							
	Date: May 23, 2000 By _		$\bigwedge$	) Farm Preent			
1/20	00 DNGUYEN 00000034 09577267			. Bruce Prout			
C:58	1 40.00 (IP )	626/7	y5-5	7900			
	This paper or fee is being deposited with the						
United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" under 37 CFR § 1,10							
٨	Mailing Label No. EL 463174 01105			Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			

DBP/sfc

SFC PAS251909.1-\*-5/23/00 2:28 PM

PATENT REEL: 010860 FRAME: 0568

Return to: CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068 Docket No. 39265/DBP/K286

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

(1)	Bong-Chu Yi of 102-2114 Shinbok-Hyundai Apt., 1553 Moogeo-Dong, Nam-Gu,						
	Ulsan,	, Korea					
		L(S), ASSIGN(S) AND TRANS	FER(S) TO				
(2) HYUNDAI MOTOR COMPANY having a place of business							
		140-2 Gye-Dong, Chongro					
			tire right, title and interest in and to any and all application for United States Letters Patent entitled				
(4)		DOOR LATCH COVER FOR AU	JTOMOTIVE VEHICLE				
——whi	ch applic	ation was:					
	(a)		ed on (5a) even date herewith				
	(b)	filed on (5b)					
		and assigned Serial No					
all e	extension ents, and	s, divisions, reissues, substitu	which may be granted on said application, and any and utes, renewals or continuations of said application and der all international conventions for the protection of d improvements.				
Lett			the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said SIGNEE, its assigns or its successors in interest or its				
experence ever	ense of s ewal, and rything p	said ASSIGNEE, the undersig d reissue patent applications	ed that, when requested, without charge to but at the ned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, ; execute all rightful other papers; and generally do EE shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and herein.				
DAT	ΓE:		INVENTOR(S):				
-	200	0.4.1	Yi Bongchu				
			Bong-chu Yi				
WIT	NESSES:	:					
			<del></del>				
F-\FO	MS\ASSOC\H	ARDCOPY\ASSIGN.PAT					

**RECORDED: 05/23/2000** 

PATENT REEL: 010860 FRAME: 0569